## about the event

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Pee Dee Area and its alumni present a Steak N Burger Dinner to honor our Youths of the Year from 6 to 8 p.m. Tuesday, March 5, at First Presbyterian Church, 700 S. Park Ave. This special event honors Club members and engages supporters of our organization with the young people who benefit from their generosity.

Attendees will have the opportunity to learn more about our Clubs from 120 youth attendees from across our six Pee Dee sites. Each table consists of adults and Club members for this unique learning opportunity with good food, great entertainment, and personal interaction with our Club members.

You will hear inspirational stories from the alumni speakers as well as current members as you enjoy a hamburger dinner while the youth feast on a steak dinner.

The celebration serves as the culmination of our year-round Youth of the Year program. One talented individual has been chosen from each of our Clubs to compete in the Pee Dee Area Youth of the Year Competition. At the end of the night, we announce the Pee Dee Area's Youth of the Year winner and present the Carraway Turner Leadership Fund scholarships.

See you there!

# **SPONSORSHIP**

100% of the proceeds stay in and support youth in the Pee Dee region.

Youth of the Year Table Sponsor \$2,000
Sponsor will receive four seats at a front row table hosting one of our six Youth of the Year finalists, a table sign, and their logo on the program and t-shirts

**Underwriters** \$1,250

Steak Dinner / Dessert / T-Shirt Sponsor Premium seating for four, a table sign, and logo in program



Coach \$750

Premium seating for four, a table sign, and logo in program

Mentor \$500

Includes reserved seating for four, a table sign, and mention in the program

Supporter \$250

Includes four seats and mention in the program

Friend \$125

Two seats and mention in the program

Individual ticket \$35

### PLEDGE FORM

Name:
Address:
Email:
Contact Number:
I'm a Club Alumni: Yes No
What Club:
Vegetarian Meal (Note how many):
I would like to sponsor the 2024 Steak N' Burger Dinner in the amount of:
\$
(Underwriters please circle Steak, Dessert or T-Shirt)
I cannot attend, but would like to contribute to the Leadership Fund in the amount of:
\$

Payment Options:

My check is enclosed

\_\_\_ Please bill me

Or you may use QR code or



#### https://bit.ly/steaknburger24.

Checks can be mailed to
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Pee Dee Area
PO Box 93
Florence, SC 29503



Thanks to our Boston College students for volunteering!

Youth a year receive Boys & Girls Club services

91

of our youth belong to no other youth service organization.

If we do not serve them, who will?

# **Carraway Turner Leadership Fund**

In 2019, a generous donation from Health
Facilities Federal Credit Union, now known as
South Carolina Federal Credit Union, created
The Carraway Turner Leadership Fund in
memory of Sgt. Terrence Carraway and
Investigator Farrah Turner, who both lost
their lives as a result of the tragic events on
October 3, 2018, in Florence. After learning
of both officers' close ties to the Boys & Girls
Club, HFFCU CEO Robert Harris and the
HFFCU Board created the fund in their
memory supporting youth at the Boys & Girls
Club. The Fund provides scholarships to the
Youth of the Year for pursuing education
after high school.

South Carolina Federal Credit Union continues the legacy of HFFCU as very generous supporters of the Boys & Girls Club.





#### **GREAT FUTURES START HERE.**



"To inspire and enable all youth, from throughout the Pee Dee Area, especially those that need us most, to realize their full potential as productive, responsible and caring citizens"

#### What does your support mean?

Over 950 youth & teens receive Club services daily throughout the school year and summer

#### **Academic Success**

Graduating from high school ready for college, trade school, military, or employment

#### **Good Character & Leadership**

Being an engaged citizen involved in the community, registered to vote, and modeling good character

#### **Healthy Lifestyles**

Adopting a healthy diet, practicing healthy lifestyle choices, and making a lifelong commitment to fitness

#### Boys & Girls Clubs of the Pee Dee Area

PO Box 93 Florence, SC 29503 843.662.1142 lbailey@bgcpda.org



# BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF THE PEE DEE AREA

# HONOR ITS YOUTHS OF THE YEAR

Tuesday, March 5

**First Presbyterian Church** 

700 S. Park Ave., Florence 6 p.m. to 8 p.m.

Supporting clubs in Florence, Hartsville, Hemingway, Lake City, Pamplico & Timmonsville



BROUGHT TO YOU BY
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB ALUMNI